
 

Tender No 11-046/04/WD/NIT-04/Corr-1/2021-IIMK-PUR dt. 12.05.2022            Page 1 of 2     
 

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान कोषिक्कोड 
आई आई एम्  कोषिक्कोड़ कैम्पस- पी ओ 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT KOZHIKODE 
IIM Kozhikode Campus P.O., Kozhikode, Kerala - 673 570 

 

No: 11-046/04/WD/NIT-04/Corr-1/2021-IIMK.PUR                             12.05.2022 
 

 

Corrigendum No – 1 

 

 

Sub: Amendments - Tender for “Procurement of Water Dispensers under buy back” 

 

Ref: Tender No. 11-046/04/WD/NIT-04/2021-IIMK.PUR dt. 04.05.2022. 

 

1. Annexure-I [page 14] of the tender, Technical Specifications Required for Water 

Dispenser, is revised and attached as Annexure-I (Revised).   

  

2. All other terms & conditions of the tender documents remain unchanged. The Corrigendum 

notice is also available at IIMK website https://iimk.ac.in/tender  as well as 

https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com. 

                      

            

                Sd/-  

              Chief Purchase Officer 

 
  

https://www.iimk.ac.in/announcements/Tender.php


 

Tender No 11-046/04/WD/NIT-04/Corr-1/2021-IIMK-PUR dt. 12.05.2022            Page 2 of 2     
 

Annexure-I (Revised) 
 

Technical Specifications Required for Water Dispenser  
(with Hot, Cold & Normal Water Faucets) 

Sl No Specifications Range 

1. Approximate Size:  

 a) Width 350 – 400 mm. 

 b) Depth 300 – 400  mm. 

 c) Height 1000 - 1500 mm. 

2. Options Normal, Hot & Cool 

3. Flow rate Not less than 50 Litres/Hour 

4. Storage Tank  : Capacity Discharge 

 (a) Normal Water 08-10 Litres 10-35 Litres/Hour 

 (b) Cold Water 03-07 Litres 10-35 Litres/Hour 

 (c) Hot Water 01-05 Litres 2-10 Litres/Hour 

5. Purification UV Purifier (or high end/state-of-the art technology) 

6. Temperature  

 (a) Heater 50-850 C (Stainless steel heater Coil) 

 (b) Cooler 10-230 C 

7. Weight (without water)  30- 60 kg 

8. Power Supply 180-260 Volts 

9. No. of water faucets 
1 No. each (CP Brass/ABS Material) for Cold, Hot & Normal 
Water 

10. Compressor Refrigerant R 22 or R 134A or approved equivalent  

11. Condenser Fan 
Propeller Type(Quiet)/ Grooved copper or approved 
equivalent 

12 Thermostat Automatically controls temperature 

13. Water Connection: 

Inlet Drain 

High quality and food 
graded piping system 
with Stainless steel  

High quality and food graded piping 
system with Stainless steel/ABS 
Material drip tray 

14. Housing/Body  
Stainless steel not less than 0.80 mm  thick with minimum 
SS304 

15. Legs 
Stainless steel not less than 2.00 mm thick with minimum 
SS304 

16. Tanks  

 (a) Hot Water Stainless steel not less than 0.80 mm. thick with minimum 
SS304  (b) Cold Water 

 (c) Normal Water 
Stainless steel not less than 0.80 mm. thick with minimum 
SS304/ABS Material 

17. Warranty     
Not Less than 24 Months and Extended All Inclusive 
Comprehensive AMC for Thirty Six Months 

18. Stabilizer Inbuilt with required VA or External Stabilizer V-Guard 1000 VA  

19. Preferable brands Voltas / Blue Star /Aguaclan/ Cross Fields /Eureka Forbes 

 


